
ERRATA

COMMENT ON DIRECT LEPTON PRODUCTION
IN PROTON-NUCLEON COLLISIONS. F. E. Taylor
[Phys. Rev. Lett. 36, 1259 (1976)].

On page 1260, column 1, three lines from the bottom, the phrase "at $x_R \cong 0.25$ for l^+/π^+q (from $p + \text{Cu} \rightarrow l^+ + \text{anything}$ at 400 GeV)" should read, "at $x_R \cong 0.25$ for μ^+/π^+ (from $p + \text{Cu} \rightarrow \mu^+ + \text{anything}$ at 400 GeV)."

The figure for the l^+/π^+ ratio should be Fig. 1 and the figure for the l^-/π^- ratio should be Fig. 2.

PRECOCIOUS SCALING, RESCALING, and ξ
SCALING. H. Georgi and H. D. Politzer [Phys.
Rev. Lett. 36, 1281 (1976)].

On page 1281, Eq. (1) should read,

$$\xi = \frac{Q'^2}{2m_p \nu} \frac{2}{1 + (1 + Q^2/\nu^2)^{1/2}}.$$